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Subject: Re: Affidavit of Landowner No3fica3on
Date: Thursday, July 15, 2021 at 10:22:59 AM Central Daylight Time
From: WLM Gary Westbrook
To: Hodges, Tommy (Hill Engineering), Barbara Boulware-Wells, Steve Young
CC: 'Roger Nevola', Gardenhire, Alan (Hill Engineering), Bob Harden
AGachments: image001.png

Hello Mr. Hodges,
I have reviewed your submissions of well screen informa3on and affidavit of no3ce with Steve Young of Intera
and Barbara Boulware-Wells, the District’s general counsel. We agree that we can now confirm that you have
supplied the requested necessary informa3on, and that the ALCOA applica3ons are administra3vely
complete.
 
Sincerely,
Gary Westbrook
General Manager
Post Oak Savannah GCD
Office: 512-455-9900    Cell: 979-571-5761
Fax: 512-455-9909    Website: www.posgcd.org
 

From: "Hodges, Tommy (Hill Engineering)" <Tommy.Hodges2@alcoa.com>
Date: Wednesday, July 14, 2021 at 8:32 AM
To: Gary Westbrook <gwestbrook@posgcd.org>, Barbara Boulware-Wells
<barbara@cityagorneytexas.com>, Steve Young <syoung@intera.com>
Cc: 'Roger Nevola' <roger@nevola.com>, "Gardenhire, Alan (Hill Engineering)"
<Alan.Gardenhire@alcoa.com>, Bob Harden <bob@hardenhydrology.com>
Subject: Affidavit of Landowner No3fica3on
 
Gary,
 
Attached is Alcoa’s affidavit of landowner notification along with supporting
documentation.
 
I am sending to you via US Mail the original with original signatures.
 
Can you confirm for me that the well data file I sent yesterday and this affidavit today
complete and satisfy the districts requirements?
 
Thanks,
 
Tommy E. Hodges, P.E.
 
+1 (512) 430-0669 Mobile
+1 (512) 446-8419 Office
 
Consultant to

 


